



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 597 of 2026

Shaheeda @ Shaheed

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Rahul Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. The file of this case was not sent by the office even in the revised call. However, subsequently when it was sent, the learned counsel appearing in the connected Criminal Appeal Nos. 753 of 2025 and 782 of 2026, had gone away.

2. Under such circumstances, we are fixing this case for 08.04.2026. On that date explanation be submitted as to why the record of the case was not sent by the office.

April 1, 2026

AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)